### 900255223 05/14/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LINOS Photonics GmbH & Co. KG		107/01/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Qioptiq Photonics GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Koenigsallee 23	
City:	Goettingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-37081	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2726476	MEVIS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2026288844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-624-2500
Email: afield@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038729.12613US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0594 OF \$40.00 2/264/6

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Sauers
Signature:	/William J. Sauers/
Date:	05/14/2013
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0595

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005027 FRAME: 0596

**RECORDED: 05/14/2013**